

PARKS, ARTS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL (PARC) COMMITTEE

Payson City is now accepting applications for those interested to serve on the Parks, Arts, Recreation, and Cultural (PARC) Committee. In 2016, 62% of the Payson City voters approved a 1/10 of 1% (0.1%) increase in the local sales and use tax as a means of enhancing funding for local recreational facilities and cultural organizations within Payson City.

The PARC Committee shall review all proposed projects and all mini grants and provide the City Council with recommendations on projects, needs, suggested funding areas, recommended grants, needed facilities, etc. The City Council will give heavy consideration to the recommendations and make the final determination in distributing the PARC funds.

Those interested can visit paysonutah.org or the city offices to obtain an application.

Applications must be submitted to the Payson City Recorder no later than 6:00 p.m. on September 5, 2023.

Date Received:	
Date Appointed: Term ends:	



Payson City Boards, Committees and Commissions Citizen Application

Thank you for your willingness to serve the Payson community. Complete this form and attach a resume prior to submitting. If you wish, you may submit a cover letter explaining your interest in city service. Return the completed form to the City Recorder's Office, 439 West Utah Avenue, Payson, UT 84651 or electronically at kimh@payson.org.

Name:	
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Email Address:	
Daytime Phone:	
Evening Phone	
Cell Phone:	
What is your moti	vation for service on this/these committee(s)?
	ckground training and experience lend itself to service on this/these
committee(s)?	
Please list any rele helpful for service	evant areas of expertise, education, or training you possess that will be